Heartbeat Hobble

Heartbeat Hobble
Dave Parry/Lets Run Winter Series 2018-19

Pos. No.
1 406
2 353
3 511
4 359
5 310
6 405
7 358
8 615
9 319

10 629
11 415
12 57
13 410
14 703
15 409
16 331
17 726
18 516
19 631
20 603
21 502
22 612
23 835
24 608
25 834
26 909
27 311
28 606
29 611
30 644
31 401
32 821
33 164
34 905
35 413
36 411
37 700
38 601
39 219
40 44
41 836
42 999
43 159
44 721
45 652
46 633
47 45
48 412
49 723
50 117
51 828
52 49

Name

Stuart Grange
Dewi Humpreys
Jayson Cavill
Oisin Brennan
Chris Vanderhoven
Ewan Sewell
Jacob Hiom

Matt Machouki
Peter Allen

Dave Smith
Glynn Ellwood
Victoria Sewell
Jon Waller

Tim Hill

Will Reed-Wright
Aaron Keys
Kevin McLoughlin
Stephen Hardy
Brendan Anglim
Simon Rycroft
Paul Cook

Chris Jefferies
Les Footitt

Russ Grayson
Joe Blackett

Neil Ridsdale
Tim Grimwood
David Bannister
Giles Hawkings
Mark Smith

Joe Leadley
Nigel Briggs

Ella Towers
Stephen Mummery
Lewis Hutchinson
William Roberts
Richard Clark
Dean Stockwell
Jackie Murdy
Kirsty Struthers
David Allison
Neil Scruton
Hester Butterworth
Russell Charlton
Steven Small
Dale Foster
Kimberley Skiba
Graham Miller
Andy Harvey
Beth Wilmot
Paul Smith

Kim Cawvill

Dave Parry/Lets Run Winter Series 2018-19

Club

York Knavesmire
Vegan Runners
Individual#

Durham University
Esk Valley Fell Club
York Knavesmire
Durham University
Scarborough AC
Pickering RC
Individual#

York Knavesmire
York Knavesmire
Penistone FR

Esk Valley Fell Club
Orion Harriers
Middlesbrough and ¢
NYMAC

Loftus and Whitby
CLOK

Pickering RC
Durham FR
Billingham Marsh Hc
Individual#
Pickering RC

Dark Peak FR
Driffield

Swaledale Runners
York Acorn

York Knavesmire
North Shields Poly
Loftus and Whitby
NYMAC

New Marske Harrier:
Individual#
Individual#
Individual#

Esk Valley Fell Club
Esk Valley Fell Club
South Shields Harr
NYMAC

NYMAC
Scarborough AC
Scarborough AC
Pickering RC
Middlesbrough and ¢
Individual#

NYMAC

Individual#
Pickering RC
Individual#
Pickering RC
Pickering RC
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time
43.23
45.58
46.08
46.15
46.57
47.45
47.56
48.04
48.15
48.21
48.36
48.55
49.06
49.28
50.14
50.18
50.23
50.35
50.50
50.56
51.13
51.23
51.28
51.35
51.36
52.05
52.32
52.42
53.27
54.12
54.27
54.35
54.38
54.56
55.04
55.41
55.44
55.58
56.03
56.53
57.02
57.10
57.32
57.41
57.53
58.06
58.22
58.37
58.45
58.53
58.55
59.01

24-Feb-19
Race 7

cat/pos/pts/best
MO/1/50/50*
MU23/1/50/93
M40/1/50/150*
MU23/2/48/94
MO/2/48/282
MO/3/46/46
MU23/3/46/87
M45/1/50/250
MO/4/45/132
M45/2/48/146
MO/5/44/44
FO/1/50/50
MOQ/6/43/43
M50/1/50/294*
MO/7/42/42
MO/8/41/162
M50/2/48/96
M40/2/48/142
M45/3/46/136
M45/4/45/294*
M40/3/46/270
M45/5/44/228
M55/1/50/50
M45/6/43/306
M55/2/48/48
M60/1/50/246
MO/9/40/183
M45/7/42/259*
M45/8/41/137
M45/9/40/116
MO/10/39/85
M55/3/46/179*
F45/1/50/150*
M60/2/48/296
MO/11/38/38
MO/12/37/37
M50/3/46/272
M45/10/39/193
F50/1/50/50
FO/2/48/139
M55/4/45/45
M70/1/50/300
F45/2/48/148
M50/4/45/83
M45/11/38/109
M45/12/37/74
FO/3/46/134
MO/13/36/36
M50/5/44/124
F40/1/50/50
M55/5/44/85
FO/4/45/87
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53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
9
97
08
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

622
531
536
211
7
408
830
647
810
827
658
59
808
959
803
276
960
910
407
705
166
927
977
330
961
209
903
955
712
169
14
55
815
208
13
804
258
203
261
204
251
982
954
931
833
179
206
202
207
180
56
929
277
806
158
981
282

Rich Johnson
Richard Simms
Peter Keen
Lorraine Hiles
Rebecca Dent
Simon McMillian
Mick Clarke

Andy Chapman Gibbs
Mark May

Marc Davies
Matthew Naylor
Amy Carter
Michael Wilson
Bob Mitchell
Nicholas Cousins
Jane Hamp

Geoff Towers
Richard Parkin
Robert Preston
Graeme Addison
Diane Jobson
Paul Lyons
Michael Hetherton
Priyan Mistry
Keith Pritchard
Helen Ashworth
Mark Edwards
Mick Garratt

Mike Ullathorne
Petra Chapman Gibbs
Kirsty Naylor
Jenna Wheatman
David Robinson
Karen Farmer-Scott
Gemma Fearnley
David Stephenson
Sue Slack

Denise Tunstall
Clare Winspear
Barbara Beveridge
Janet Cordingley
Pete Northedge
lan Harmer

Mick Fowler
Simon Thomas
Anita Radini
Sally Kingscott
Carina Pelucci
Louise Milne
Dawn Trown
Jennie Trown
Geoff Hine

Sally Brown

lan Robinson
Rohan Hill
Richard Clarke
Philippa Hare

Dave Parry/Lets Run Winter Series 2018-19

Pickering RC
Individual#

NYMAC

Thirsk and Sowerby
Scarborough AC
Individual#

Loftus and Whitby
York Knavesmire
Scarborough AC
Thirsk and Sowerby
Individual#

Durham FR
Pickering RC
Individual#
Pickering RC
Scarborough AC
Individual#
Beverley AC
Scarborough AC
Sedgefield Harriers
NYMAC

NYMAC

Pickering RC
Individual#
Scarborough AC
Thirsk and Sowerby
NYMAC

Esk Valley Fell Club
Individual#

York Knavesmire
Thirsk and Sowerby
Scarborough AC
NYMAC

Pickering RC
Pickering RC
Pickering RC
Pickering RC
Durham FR
Individual#

Esk Valley Fell Club
York Knavesmire
Scarborough AC
Esk Valley Fell Club
Individual#
Pickering RC
Pickering RC
Scarborough AC
Scarborough AC
Scarborough AC
Scarborough AC
Scarborough AC
Esk Valley Fell Club
Pickering RC

Esk Valley Fell Club
Esk Valley Fell Club
FRA

Pickering RC
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59.02
59.50
60.06
60.25
60.47
60.57
61.02
61.03
61.13
61.17
61.28
61.29
61.31
61.37
61.41
62.05
62.32
62.46
63.22
64.10
64.33
65.05
65.27
65.37
65.42
66.47
67.03
67.46
68.01
68.36
68.37
69.43
69.53
70.03
70.04
70.27
70.57
71.16
72.36
72.44
73.05
74.04
77.07
78.39
78.54
79.01
79.13
79.31
80.12
80.24
80.25
83.01
86.28
87.04
88.21
89.25
89.34

M45/13/36/149
M40/4/45/81
M40/5/44/82

F50/2/48/146
FU23/1/50/198
MO/14/35/35
M55/6/43/86
M45/14/35/101
M55/7/42/168
M55/8/41/80
M45/15/34/34
FU23/2/48/48
M55/9/40/130
M65/1/50/50
M55/10/39/212
F60/1/50/244
M65/2/48/48
M60/3/46/175
MO/15/34/34
M50/6/43/213
F45/3/46/140
M60/4/45/130
M70/2/48/336
MO/16/33/93
M65/3/46/46
F50/3/46/91
M60/5/44/212
M65/4/45/143
M50/7/42/191
F45/4/45/130
FO/5/44/125
FO/6/43/43
M55/11/38/161
F50/4/45/89
FO/7/42/80
M55/12/37/236
F55/1/50/194
F50/5/44/282
F55/2/48/138
F50/6/43/268
F55/3/46/187
M70/3/46/46
M65/5/44/135
M60/6/43/43
M50/8/41/41
FA5/5/44/44
F50/7/42/128
F50/8/41/217
F50/9/40/167
F45/6/43/43
FO/8/41/41
M60/7/42/84
F60/2/48/140*
M55/13/36/225*
F45/7/42/247
M75/1/50/98
F60/3/46/46
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110
111
112
113
114
115
116
(End)

119

58
414
501
657
734
822

Teams:

male:

female:

O~NOOT A~ WNPE

© 0O ~NOO UL, WNP

RN
o

Debbie Sadler
Melanie Ellwood
lan Ellwood

Christian Hodgson

David Ternit
Darren Gibson
David Hughes

Club

York Knavesmire ‘A’
Esk Valley Fell Club 'A’
Pickering RC 'A’
NYMAC ‘A’
Scarborough AC 'A’
Pickering RC 'B'
Pickering RC 'C’

Esk Valley Fell Club 'B'

NYMAC A’
Scarborough AC 'A’
Thirsk and Sowerby A’
York Knavesmire 'A'
Pickering RC A’
Durham FR "'A'
Scarborough AC 'B'
Pickering RC 'B'
Scarborough AC 'C'
Esk Valley Fell Club 'A’

* = Bonus points not included
# = Non-counter (team)

Comments:

Dave Parry/Lets Run Winter Series 2018-19

Individual#

York Knavesmire
Kent AC

Vegan Runners
Thirsk and Sowerby
Individual#

NYMAC

Points

46
89
90
131
156
186
260
286

23
27
39
40
45
67
70
76
87
90

94.39
DNQ*
DNQ*
DNQ*
DNQ*
DNQ*
DNQ*

Positions

1,6,11,28
5,13,35,36
9,19,23,39
16,31,37,47
8,38,51,59
43,44,4554
56,62,69,73
66,71,74,75

4,6,13
5,10,12
9,14,16
1,15,24
8,18,19

11,21,(35)

17,26,27
20,25,31
28,29,30

23,32,(35)

F40/2/48/48

Team pts/total

15/58
14/83
13/67
12/48
11/66
10/40

9/12

8/32

15/41
14/87
13/36
12/62
11/63
10/10
9/63
8/26
7/18
6/38

* Numbers 58, 414, 501, 657, 734 and 822 have been disqualified from the race results

for failing to carry kit as advised by the race organiser at registration.

Next Race :

Glaisdale Rigg

03-Mar-19
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